

b

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 2 9 7 O F 2 0 1 2
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

JAGPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sourabh Ahuja,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit filed by the counsel for respondent No.1 is reported to be defective. The counsel offers to cure the defects. Time granted.

Await return of notice of respondent No. 4.
List the matter on 17.4.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|