

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 and 3/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).9638/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2012 in WPC No.414/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SANJEEV KUMAR GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragnya Routra, Adv.  
in SLP 9638/2012

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sourabh Ahuja, Adv.  
in WP 297/2012

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Prasana Kr., Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2012 is allowed and the applicant-Devender  
Kumar Singh is ordered to be impleaded as private respondent.  
The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|