

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 297 OF 2012

JAGPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is given last opportunity to serve respondent no. 4 within four weeks failing which the writ petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Office report for directions is ordered accordingly.

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,  
JULY 18, 2016

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 297/2012

JAGPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr Sourabh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is given last opportunity to serve respondent no. 4 within four weeks failing which the writ petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Office report for directions is ordered accordingly.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)