

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.12
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XIV

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9638/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2012
in WPC No. 414/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SANJEEV KUMAR GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.297/2012 (X)

Date : 04-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr.R.C.Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr.Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr.Aumit Teterwal, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.
Mr.Prang Naomai, Adv.
Ms.Slomita Rai, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter dated 02.05.2018.

As prayed, list the matter after summer vacations.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Branch Officer