

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9638/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2012
in WPC No. 414/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SANJEEV KUMAR GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13454-13455/2019 (IV-B)

W.P.(C) No. 297/2012 (X)

Date : 02-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Manmeet Jamwal, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. S. Suri, ASG.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters stand adjourned by two weeks in terms of
the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioner.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER