

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9638/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2012 in WPC No. 414/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SANJEEV KUMAR GAUTAM

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13454-13455/2019 (IV-B)

W.P.(C) No. 297/2012 (X)

Date : 09-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Manmeet Jamwal, Adv.
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Verma, Adv.Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 13454-13455/2019

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Mr. M. K. Maroria, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of
respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Petitioner is also permitted to take out notice by Dasti
service to all the private respondents.

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9638/2012 with SLP(C) No. 13454-
13455/2019, W.P.(C) No. 297/2012

List the matters after four weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER