

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9638/2012

SANJEEV KUMAR GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 13454-13455/2019 are to be listed. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13454-13455/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 136850/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr Manmeet Singh Jamwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR  
Mrs A Deepa, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Ms Dumni Soren, Adv.  
Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13454-13455/2019

SLP(C) No. 13454/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 14  
but none has entered appearance.

Contd...

Item no.3

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 13455/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR  
Registrar