

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9638/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2012 in WPC No. 414/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SANJEEV KUMAR GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF FINANCE SECRETARY UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No. 122496/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 297/2012 (X)

SLP(C) No. 13454-13455/2019 (IV-B)

(COMPLETE MATTER. TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT.

IA No. 136850/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Atri Roy Chowdhury Adv, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Ahuja Adv., Adv.
Mr. Pardeep Dahiya Adv, Adv.
Ms. Bano Deshwal, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Manmeet Jamwal, Adv.
Ms. Sofia Jamwal, Adv.
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mrs. Aishwariya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P. (C) No. 297/2012

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to
withdraw the petition.

Permission granted.

The petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP (C) No(s). 9638/2012 & SLP(C) No. 13454-13455

List again on 13.02.2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)