

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9638/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2012 in WPC No. 414/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SANJEEV KUMAR GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 122496/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13454-13455/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 136850/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Manmeet Jamwal, Adv.  
Ms. Safia Jamwal, Adv.  
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Aishwariya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Alankar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.  
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Ms. Bani Dixit, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List the matters on 12.03.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER